BID TAB - FY 2019 Community House Roadway Project Town of Longmeadow				H.M. Nunes & Sons Const Ludlow, MA		Gomes Construction Co. Ludlow, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
120.1	Unclassified excavation	427	су	\$45.00	\$19,215.00	\$30.00	\$12,810.00
129	Pavement milling	1829	sy	\$4.00	\$7,316.00	\$4.00	\$7,316.00
151	Gravel borrow	220	cy	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00
201	Storm drain catchbasin	3	ea	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
222.3	Frame & Grate	1	ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
252.12	12" high density polyethylene	32	ft	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
346.05	Irrigation repair including hea	100	ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
460	Hot mix asphalt, surface cours	214	tn	\$125.00	\$26,750.00	\$95.00	\$20,330.00
460.1	Hot mix asphalt, binder course	56	tn	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$210.00	\$11,760.00
464	Bitumin for tack coat	280	ga	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00
482.3	Sawcutting asphalt pavement	209	ft	\$1.50	\$313.50	\$3.00	\$627.00
504	Granite curb type VA4- Straig	20	ft	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
504.1	Granite curb type VA4- Curve	202	ft	\$43.00	\$8,686.00	\$62.00	\$12,524.00
509	Tranite transition curbe for WI	42	ft	\$43.00	\$1,806.00	\$67.00	\$2,814.00
521.1	Concrete curb corner type B	10	ea	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00
580	Granite Curb Removed & Res	905	ft	\$20.00	\$18,100.00	\$22.00	\$19,910.00
590	Curb removed and stacked	352	ft	\$3.00	\$1,056.00	\$5.00	\$1,760.00
701	cement concrete sidewalk	18	sy	\$62.00	\$1,116.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00
701.2	Cement concrete wheelchair ra	8	sy	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
751	Loam borrow	61	cy	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
765	Seeding	730	sy	\$0.75	\$547.50	\$1.50	\$1,095.00
816.9	Traffic control signal removed	1	ls	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
832	Traffic sign including post	2	ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
852	Safety signs for construction o	100	sf	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
859	Reflectorized drum	450	dy	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$0.50	\$225.00
868.1	4" white reflectorized line	1340	ft	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$1.50	\$2,010.00
868.3	2" white reflectorized line	22	ft	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$3.00	\$66.00
868.5	Pavement arrow/ Legend refle	14	sf	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing	2	ga	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
999A	Eradicate pavement markings	30	lf	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$450.00

\$145,896.00 LOW BID \$154,567.00

BID TAB - FY 2019 Community House Roadway Project Town of Longmeadow				Crestview Construction & Trucking Southwick, MA		B&W Paving & Landscaping Waterford, CT	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
120.1	Unclassified excavation	427	су	\$65.00	\$27,755.00	\$25.00	\$10,675.00
129	Pavement milling	1829	sy	\$5.00	\$9,145.00	\$4.00	\$7,316.00
151	Gravel borrow	220	су	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
201	Storm drain catchbasin	3	ea	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
222.3	Frame & Grate	1	ea	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
252.12	12" high density polyethylene	32	ft	\$39.00	\$1,248.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
346.05	Irrigation repair including hea	100	ft	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
460	Hot mix asphalt, surface cours	214	tn	\$130.00	\$27,820.00	\$125.00	\$26,750.00
460.1	Hot mix asphalt, binder course	56	tn	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
464	Bitumin for tack coat	280	ga	\$13.25	\$3,710.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
482.3	Sawcutting asphalt pavement	209	ft	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00
504	Granite curb type VA4- Straig	20	ft	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
504.1	Granite curb type VA4- Curve	202	ft	\$53.00	\$10,706.00	\$80.00	\$16,160.00
509	Tranite transition curbe for W	42	ft	\$52.00	\$2,184.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
521.1	Concrete curb corner type B	10	ea	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
580	Granite Curb Removed & Res	905	ft	\$29.00	\$26,245.00	\$25.00	\$22,625.00
590	Curb removed and stacked	352	ft	\$10.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$3,520.00
701	cement concrete sidewalk	18	sy	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
701.2	Cement concrete wheelchair ra	8	sy	\$970.00	\$7,760.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
751	Loam borrow	61	cy	\$58.00	\$3,538.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00
765	Seeding	730	sy	\$0.80	\$584.00	\$3.00	\$2,190.00
816.9	Traffic control signal removed	1	ls	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
832	Traffic sign including post	2	ea	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
852	Safety signs for construction o	100	sf	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
859	Reflectorized drum	450	dy	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$0.25	\$112.50
868.1	4" white reflectorized line	1340	ft	\$3.15	\$4,221.00	\$3.00	\$4,020.00
868.3	2" white reflectorized line	22	ft	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
868.5	Pavement arrow/ Legend refle	14	sf	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing	2	ga	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
999A	Eradicate pavement markings	30	lf	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$300.00

\$168,946.00 \$177,983.50

Community House Roadway Project Town of Longmeadow			JL Construction West Springfield, MA		Caracas Construction Corp Ludlow, MA		
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
120.1	Unclassified excavation	427	cy	\$28.00	\$11,956.00	\$30.00	\$12,810.00
129	Pavement milling	1829	sy	\$5.50	\$10,059.50	\$6.00	\$10,974.00
151	Gravel borrow	220	cy	\$33.00	\$7,260.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
201	Storm drain catchbasin	3	ea	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
222.3	Frame & Grate	1	ea	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
252.12	12" high density polyethylene	32	ft	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
346.05	Irrigation repair including hea	100	ft	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
460	Hot mix asphalt, surface cours	214	tn	\$150.00	\$32,100.00	\$120.00	\$25,680.00
460.1	Hot mix asphalt, binder course	56	tn	\$190.00	\$10,640.00	\$225.00	\$12,600.00
464	Bitumin for tack coat	280	ga	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
482.3	Sawcutting asphalt pavement	209	ft	\$6.00	\$1,254.00	\$6.00	\$1,254.00
504	Granite curb type VA4- Straig	20	ft	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
504.1	Granite curb type VA4- Curve	202	ft	\$65.00	\$13,130.00	\$85.00	\$17,170.00
509	Tranite transition curbe for W	42	ft	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$95.00	\$3,990.00
521.1	Concrete curb corner type B	10	ea	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
580	Granite Curb Removed & Res	905	ft	\$38.00	\$34,390.00	\$35.00	\$31,675.00
590	Curb removed and stacked	352	ft	\$6.00	\$2,112.00	\$8.00	\$2,816.00
701	cement concrete sidewalk	18	sy	\$96.00	\$1,728.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
701.2	Cement concrete wheelchair ra	8	sy	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
751	Loam borrow	61	cy	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$70.00	\$4,270.00
765	Seeding	730	sy	\$2.75	\$2,007.50	\$3.00	\$2,190.00
816.9	Traffic control signal removed	1	ls	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
832	Traffic sign including post	2	ea	\$1,500.00	,		\$500.00
852	Safety signs for construction o	100	sf	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
859	Reflectorized drum	450	dy	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
868.1	4" white reflectorized line	1340	ft	\$6.00	\$8,040.00	\$55.00	\$73,700.00
868.3	2" white reflectorized line	22	ft	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
868.5	Pavement arrow/ Legend refle	14	sf	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing	2	ga	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
999A	Eradicate pavement markings	30	lf	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00

BID TAB - FY 2019

\$201,967.00 \$277,149.00